| | Docket No.: Leigh 1-10 | |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 04 - 13 - 2 | 006 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 | | |
| Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸 🗸 | | |
| To the Director of the United States 1032184 | . the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leigh M. Rothschild $(-// \cdot \vec{O} \cdot \vec{b})$ | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 19333 Collins Avenue | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | #2501 | |
| □ Other | City: Sunny Isles Beach State: FL ZIP: 33160 | |
| Execution Date: April 6, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | , the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 11/099,12211/233,19911/369,59811/125,92911/270,26511/373,32211/212,41911/292,61311/202,23311/220,23311/367,986 | | |
| Additional numbers attac | hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 | |
| Name: Anthony J. Casella, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 400.00 | |
| Internal Address: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be prodiced on debited to depend to provide the second to be and the second to be and to be and the second to be and the second | |
| 4/18/2006 DBYRNE 00000183 11099122 0 90:5061 400.00 59 | credited or debited to deposit account | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Suite 1703 | 03-1030 | |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony J. Casella, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with regulired cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231 | | |

REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0241

,

Atty. Ref.: Leigh 1-10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leigh M. Rothschild, an individual having an address at 950 South Pine Island Road, Suite A150-1094, Plantation, Florida 33324, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications in the United States of America:

| Patent Appl. No. | Filing Date | Title |
|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| 11/099,122 | April 5, 2005 | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AN EQUITY EXCHANGE FUND FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ENTITIES |
| 11/125,929 | May 10, 2005 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF ELECTRONIC DEVICES |
| 11 <i>1</i> 212,419 | August 26, 2005 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ISSUING AND MANAGING A PLURALITY OF CREDIT CARD ACCOUNTS |
| 11/220,233 | Sept. 6, 2005 | DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AND STORING SENSITIVE INFORMATION ON A GPS DEVICE |
| 11/233,199 | Sept. 22, 2005 | DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SPEED OF A VEHICLE USING A POSITIONAL INFORMATION DEVICE |
| 11/270,265 | Nov. 9, 2005 | DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING DIGITAL MEDIA CONTENT TO A USER |
| 11/292,613 | Dec. 2, 2005 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING INFORMATION ON DIGITAL MEDIA CONTENT |
| 11/367,986 | March 3, 2006 | DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING SPEECH RECOGNITION ON A PORTABLE DATA DEVICE |

PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0242

| 11/369,598 | March 7, 2006 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ISSUING DIGITAL RECEIPTS FOR PURCHASE TRANSACTIONS OVER A NETWORK |
|------------|----------------|--|
| 11/373,322 | March 10, 2006 | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A PAYMENT INCENTIVE FOR DISTRIBUTING DIGITAL FILES OVER A NETWORK |

and the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Rothschild Trust Holdings, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business located at 19333 Collins Avenue, #2501, Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Patent Applications of the United States;

NOW,THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, including any corresponding foreign patent rights and the right to sue for past infringements of any Patents which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions, or any part thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the resulting Patents have been granted.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

And the Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said inventions, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0243 Leigh M. Rothschild

~----

Date 04-06-06

3